
= = -- • 

Computer-Controled, Single-Thread 
Chainstitch, Button neck-wrapping Machine 

a.::t=-!t!*IiiM m~:am11 ~i~tt.::::,; ~ 

AMB-187 

PARTS LIST 

19590603 
No.0523-05. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)W TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
:-•;t IJ .A f- (})Jl_/j 

Thet ?&rt nvmben of parts shown in the ftgure indicc.te the eotrespondlng numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
IE}(:.:;jt. ~;h. t: ftBAQ)&, .. !;t, (2}(:. .b ":> 11. "t \."' 9Nt> (RcLNG) c:~J:t,-t .'b 1' ;...- -1- '/~A c: .t ·:> l. -.f O'J~·f'i' :t? 1;1' f} :t f. 
Explanation of codes 

'""""'ll!l!ll 
1• ~on the "Note" column 

";.i,:JC" MQ)JC~ 
G) (< •••• , , ••• meam; ti'Hs part is chan!}e"d from the previous pans. lisL 

ltiJ@Qi ..,.;:_ •:; tj A 1- t:. ~ L -c ~~:;;tJ!! :!-- t'L t:: Sfi,f'., ~ :@_P"}f. l- 1 T, 

® #01 ....... reh!<r to the "Note" explanation at bottOM of page. 
¢01 --<-·:.FT(J') "';i;:BG~ aJ~~.!&#~ L T"'F ¢ '~'" 

2} C<>duon the "S.C. (Engineering ¢ho:mge)'' column 
-~ll!'l'l'!. !III<J>!C'!f 

(!) A.l0/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983~ 10J'! J: f) lB::to ~ tl. t:" 

® D. 10/83.,,. Obsoleted from Ot;wber, 1983 
1983~ 10 iJ j. I') ~lj~~ ~ tl. t::. ~ 

When previOU$ parts (Obsoleted part! and new parts (Added parts) art' not intetehangeablet with e;"~ct'l other: 
i6:'Q-(!)!i~'tt I>''~\.' ~!I! (J) :tl* 
111 this C:Me.ewn ~eted part (0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number. so$elect the parts with changed runes and: ~ace your orders. 
::. cn•$-c;t ~~J~ (D)~ h.t:&.&-z:~ t. ::· ;:t~-c- ~ -t --r- f'J' >-:., ~~~ ,Sj t:. ~ 11, .,_ 'T h.t:J' (J)g{),g, ~iKJR :._ -r .:: ;.i::>CF ~ .,_, ~ 

Example ( i;IJ) 

Ref. 
No. Note ;:ue 

• 
• 
• 
• 

Part No. Description ... ~ 

81401-100.()0() Needle bar 
81401·100.000-A Ntwdte bar 
S1 105-200.000 Frame co\ler 

81105-300.()0() Frame cover 

E.C. Amt. 

~!i!~~ ... "" 
Req. 
ll!l. 

-----~ iO.Hl/83 1 
,~, !) ::r--

~A_.l_O/S~ ,n 1J ~ 

fb~iOts:fi BllOS-300..000 

~0/8!!! 7v .L. :tJ .> ~ 

In this QlSe the new pen humber is tep~ced on the" ,g.;g (Ja.~l" column of the previous p.aru, so please order by the new PMt numbEl'r . 
.::O)ilitlj_, !Sgf}.ii,C);ffi:>!:,f~~-~:;-ft'l<:::trt:>~tlt L'-'&#tr!CAL '"C!I?lJ ~ Tm"t, JJi Lv&i.41:- <t:'>t7;t>.J.•" 

® C.')0/83 

[!!i1os.soo.oonl 
f 

Correct No . 
.JEL\.'&..4 

Fr.>me cover 

Please onier by the correct par-t numbec 
jELL'~- "C·- =-· ;:t:;.tT ~ '-'., 

@ M.10/83 . The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown tn the "Amt. Req". column. 
1983:2f.10fl ~ '1 ;!:. h':;:t~ !:. -t.i ? t:. ~ ..:: .:TJJ4'8-~·-::. l:.:tiT L "'ft. n·57f: L ·c ih f) l T ~ 

3) CQdes on the "Amt, Req:· columo 
'll!l •• !!ll<nle~ 

<D 2 '"" 

® 2.0 

® 

tndfcutet amoont required is 2. 
ll!l •• 200'!cl'l!h L • 1". 
Indicates length in m~Men. (unit is meted 
!l: ~. 2 ..>' - t- J~..> 1$:5: b L l T., (Jfi.1'.ll l:t: .->" - 1- ;1,. -r ""f) 

lndica:ws pa-ru obs:Qieted from the parts list. 
::. ()');< ,_ ·;; t) A t- :Q• '? )lflJ~ "" tt- t: SBJi. -r- T., 

@ {11 , • . . . . . . . . Indicates sub parts which cOf'tstruet the assembly pan. 
~bly pan is $hown as "asm." and :7 E:: in Japanese. in the "Oescrip1ion" column . 
.Ml$d'b ~-~ L -r <.' ¢ .":"f-!S~ ~~h L .! T., l\llil>.?o-!;t ~:f;i-i:.~:>c "C "'asrn .f-0::1( '(- ~ ~ ~ ~jf- L "( i>- 'J ~ T G 

Nhen Ordering The Spare Paru: 
n order to ensure that we deflver the correct parts to you. please dearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMI3E.R 
ex. B11()9...01:2~AOO) and aJsc the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. OOlG-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
>lUMBER. because- there are sane parts which have been Changed. 

llflil!&.ii:XO)Ilfi!O) .:."ii:lt: 

: ())' <- 'Y '1 .::< H:: lei!\ <l' n <: l' .Q fl!ill'lllll.l!> ~ ::: o!tX: <7ll!1ill~, llB.l!> 01lli' ~ ( l§IJ :Ui, 6 1 1 09·0 12·AOO) <:·::: oi.:!CF <l' c,. 
~ :1? 1t <:, :::W.m /< -'Y 11 :A ~ <7l'!fn'it~ (!!!i*S.:bT, ~IJ ;t {;!, NoOO 10.01) 3/.li, ~i;;tll~ ~ :::~i\l!Jili It n i;!~c' <: 
r Q 31., ilii:~O"lt:d.lllil£(7)-llfl;i,'~l!':!: t.: 9;\flil'IJ'.il'> ~ 1. 9V><· ::·]i}<l'" l'o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
13 <X 

L ARM BED COlJIPONENTS • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • . • • • . . • • . . • • • • . • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • 1 

7-L."(':/J:-~1\'1\ 

2. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISI COMPONENTS . • . • • • • • • • • . . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . • . • • • . • • . • 3 

Jv - r<: till~ 1\'1\ 
3. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COIPONENTS • . . • . . • • • . . • • • • . • • . • • . • . • • • • • • • • • 5 

* lil\j=f.::. ':! /{ ~1\'1\ 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • . . • • • • . • . • . . • • • • • • • . . . . • 7 

liiHib till ~ 1\'1\ 
5. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS • . • • • • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • . • . • • • • • . • • • • • 8 

~f,!S~J\'1\ 

6. WIPER COMPONENTS • . . . . • • • • • • • • • • . . • . . . • • • • • • • . • . • . . . . • • • . . . • • . • . . • . • . . . . • . 9 

'7 1 / { IMl 1\'1\ 
7. X, Y STEPPING IIOTOR COMPONENTS (X SHAFT) . • . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • 11 

X. Y A. -T-:; !::";,; :?' 'f:- Y fMJJ\'1\ (X .W) 

8. X, Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (Y SHAFT) • • • . • • . . • . • • • • • . . . • • • • • • . . • • • • • • 13 

X, YA.77!::";,;7't--YOOJ\'I\ (Y.W) 

9. X. Y FRAIIE COMPONENTS • • • • • • . • . • • • • • • . • . . • • • • . • • • • • • • . • . • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • 15 

X, Y 7 1/-L.IMJJ\'1\ 

10. CHUCK COMPONENTS • • . . . . • .. .. . . • • .. . . • .. • • • • . . . • • • . .. • • .. . .. • .. .. . • .. • • • . • 17 

7--;-- ·;t 7 00-i* 
11. TANG COlJIPONENTS . • • • . • .. .. • • .. • .. • • • .. .. .. • • • • .. .. • . • .. . .. . • • .. • • • . • .. .. • 19 

>y:,;:?'OOJ\'1\ 

12. STAND & TABLE COMPONENTS ................................................ 21 

ll!ll • -T - ::t MMl I* 
13. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . • . • . • • • . . . . • . • . • . . . • • • • . . • . • • • • . . . . • . • . . . 23 

71-~·:::J-i-!00-f* 

14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .................................................... 25 

.:r.Y-001\'1\ 

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. .. .. • • .. .. • • .. . • • • • • • • • . .. • • . • . .. . .. .. • . .. .. .. • 27 

ff<.li:<::~l&tOOJ\'1\ 

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ................................................. 28 

'f: - 7 ::t ') 00 1\'1\ 

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS • • • .. . .. • • • . . .. .. .. .. . .. • .. .. • • .. • • . • • • .. . • .. • • • • • 29 

'lli!~:#-:;7A.001\'I\ 

18. SMALL BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS .. .. • • • • .. . • .. . .. . • .. .. • .. .. • . • .. • .. .. • . .. • 31 

'*:9 /7--;-- ·;~7/]'. ;m 
19. !liDDLE BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS • • • .. • • .. . . • . .. . .. . . . • . . • . • .. • .. • • • • • . . .. • 32 

'*7 /7--;-- 7 7$. )j<Jl 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . • • • • • . . . . • • • . . . • • . . . • . • . • . • • • . • • • . • . . . . . . . • • • . 33 

:;f;;iJ! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/54-40 L•8 t~· .. .,_- ll/64-40 L•8 1 
2 178-02257 THREAD TENSION N0.3 ASH. ~-1'tY -ll-f3~li.,il 1 
3 178-02208 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE N0.3 Y">Hf3"JVP)'Jr~·1 (1) 
4 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NHI-otH-1~ (1) 

-.5~------~B~1~13~G~-~8~?~0~-0~0~0L-_T~E~N~S~IuO~N~S~P~R~I~NG~B~~~~~------~A~'I~i~t~f~3~-~P~A~-*~B~-=--------~(~1l_ 
6 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D• 3.80 H• 5.5 ~-:;,*v· D•3.8 H=5.5 (1) 
7 SS-5110810-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L•8 t7:t¥li' 11/64-40 L•8 1 
8 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 3.2 <~e7*~· 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1 
9 178-11852 SAFETY PLATE ASM. r::-t-::-7" v-t?< I 

10 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE z::-t•;n•k-t ()) 
11 178-11902 INSTALLING PLATE r::-t·::-7•1<-H'JHJ\'y (ll 
12 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ,.,._~;.~· 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
13 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XJO.OX0.8 e7't":!J";. 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
14 SD-0600401-SD HINGE SCRE\1 D• 6 H= 4 ~-:;,·~· D=6 H=4 (1) 
15 B3125-155-000 lllSK SPRING '" A"k (J) 
16 VP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t7't.:!J'o 6.5X13X0.8 (1) 
17 B3122·372-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE r::-t·~ 7•1;-1- l-'J~~J!'1 (1) 
18 ·~ PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 :t7••;::-~·e•::- 2X6 (1) 
19 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•B t'\"*V" 11/64-40 L=8 6 
20 Bll04-372-AOO OJ! DRIP FE!.T (A) SHM t;lc-~ 7IH 53i'l 1 
21 BlllO 372-000 SlOE COVER HINGE SHAFT 'J'J:J.::-1111"- 9"'7 1 
22 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 1-:J.~v· 15/64-28 L;1Q.5 1 
23 WS-0650389-KP SPRING VASHER 6.5Xl4.0X17 A··~·~·· 6.5XJ4Xl.7 1 
24 SD-0600271-SP HINGE. SCREW D= 6 H; 2. 7 ~·:;,·~- D=6 H=2. 7 1 
25 R1119-373-000 BED 011. SHIELD ~·n ~;1;--l\·;- l 
26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 '~t7>?' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
27 178·03453 FACE PLATE ASK. :J.y-IJ> n 1 
28 178-11050 SIDE GOVER. LEFT 7'J:<Y-f)! t!l''ln 1 
29 178-03057 OIL DRIP FELT, SHALL 77"7~-~7X~l-(~3~) ?~ 1 

_30 178-01655 SET SCREW ASH. PI':IHV?;; l 
31 B3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 ~-14 ·HY~N 1 
32 SS-4110815-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L•8 ct~·*p· 11/64-40 L=8 1 
33 B3104-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER ::.':/A0

- 11-~~~ 1 
34 178-01507 GUIDE PIN t':l::!~~t~-~t-t"::- 2 

_35... SH-6084502-IH HEAXGON HOI E BOLT 07!J'Jlt;J;" U 2 
36 SM-6083542 CH SCREW M8 L=35 O':lt?7t;!;' ~~- M8 L-35 2 
37 178-01309 COVER A ~!1--A 1 
38 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 2 
39 178-01408 COVER B :M'-B I 
40 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 \:?fV 3/J 6-28 I •9 2 
41 179-61905 LOOPER COVER ~ !1"-~A-- I 
42 178-01804 STOPPER :n111" 1 
43 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 ~·:4~· D=7.94 H=12.7 1 
44 178-10904 SIDE COVER, RIGHT ~?~:>19,4" I 
45 J7lH2405 RED INSTAI.I.ING !lASE "-'2Vt'IU$'1 1 
46 179-62101 COVER INSTALLING PLATE. A M<"li?'.l.<tJI'·PJ':Itli">A 1 
47 SS-7151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 ~~1:7·~· 2 
48 179-62200 COVER INSTALLING PLATE. B li::<.,'J.~<1JJI~-PJ,,A-::-B I 
49 SS-6090520-SP SCREll 9/64-40 L~ 5.0 t7l<$/" 9/64-40 L=5 2 
50 Bllll-372-000 SlOE COVER SPRING 'J'U'I1/!1'- J\"t 

51 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 l:7t"• 9/64-40 L=5 1 
52 l!l 120-372-000 SCREW STUD ::<~'"" -!i<~~ 1 
53 179-66706 MARKER INSTALLING PLATE <-:11-PI,TA';- 1 
54 SS-6111210-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L•12 t7*9' 11/64-40 L;12 2 
55 178-12207 SLIDER TRAY 
56 B2573-220-00Q SLIDER RECEIVER 
57 82574-220-000 SLIDER 
58 82576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING 
59 SS-9161610-SP SCREW 1/4·24 L=16 
60 SS-6110670-TP SCREW 
61 178-01911 PLATE 
62 SS-6090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
63 GPK-14012000 CORD BUSHING 
64 \IP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 
BS HX-0015000-0D CABLE CI.IP 
66 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 
67 178-15150 EIR NOZZLE ASH. 
68 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
69 178-02307 THREAD GUIDE 

-c7'c'O'--__ __fi3103-372-000 HIPPER REI EASING Pl.llHGER NUT 
71 83149-123-AOO TENSION SPRING 

-2-

J'.l"tt:t ::<7-(Jt-~7 
~.JttJ: ~7-(Jt. 

~.Jtf.! ;<H)!• !\'* 

n':!l~*·~~ 1/4·24 L=16 
':?.tt'li-2"' 
li~~"Jfl"'~ .,~..,-) 

t7*9• 9/64-40 Lo5.5 
:1-l-"'7 ... ,"$1:1. 
1:7~":11"* ::!:!l"~q~ H5 
1-1-.."' ~)t}IIJ?Q 

7-7· ~?')':17° 
:!Y-JA' ~ ('!~) 
~7>9" 11/64-40 L•l2 
-(ty;,N 
~'A0 - ik~~$1.·- t~~ 
11-Y:JN t7 h•4' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I~ 

40-? 

41 

21 
18 \ 

" 
I 
I 

: 30 
I 

I . --

\._ _ _l ___ l 
7r- -•i I 

\ 120 19:1 : 

\~~~~ ~ :____ I 22 23 I 
_j 

38 L ___ _ 

-

35 I 
33 r: 1 

I 
' - I 

,.----- I 

45 

4 

• 

-3-

I 

-

16 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
a. 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
:n 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

PART NO. 

SS-7110340-SP 
SM-8040602-TP 
81239-372-000 
B1227-372-000 
SS-8151150-SP 
CS-1111 019-SH 
SS-8660512-TP 
SS-8660330-SP 
PA-1504001-AO 
PX-5000430-00 
81215-372-AOO 
81222-372-000 
SS-8151150-SP 
PJ-3040405-07 
P.J-3090405-01 
EA-9500802-00 
SS-6090540-SP 
178-05359 
178-05300 
SS-8110410-TP 
178-04253 
178-04204 
SS-8150410-TP 
178-10557 
178-10607 
178-10508 
SS-6110480-SP 
178-10706 
178-05862 
178-05813 
178-05953 
178-05706 
SS-6090540-SP 
178-07108 
SS-6110480-SP 
178-03909 
178-04006 
CS-0790741-TH 
SS-1110840-SP 
179-61202 
178-04816 
VP-0350516-SD 
SS-6090670-TP 
179-61608 
SS-711141 0-TP 
179-60808 
179-60907 
SS-4110910-TP 
179-61103 
179-61004 
SS-7111120-TP 
178-06100 
178-07900 
SK-6061202-TN 
IIP-0641600-SC 
\/S-0610002-KN 
\/S-0510002-KN 
178-05607 
WS-0610002-KN 
NH-6060001-SC 
166-58700 
81224-372-0AO 
81224-372-000 
SS-8660612-TP 
liP-0480856-SP 
SS-7111810-SP 
EA-9500801-00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCRE\1 11/54-40 L=7.8 
SCRE\1 K4X0.7 L=6 
LOOPER 
LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SCRE\1 15/64-28 L=l0,5 
THRUST COLLAR 0=11.11 11=10 
SCRE\1 1/4-40 L=S 
SCRE\1 1/4-40 L= 3.0 
CYLINDER 
BAND 
THRUST BALL BEARING 
LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
SCREV 15/54-28 L~10.5 
LONG ELB0\1 UNION 
EJ.BOII lJHIQN 
CABLE BAND 150 
SCRE\1 9/64-40 L~ 5.0 
CAM ASll. 
CAM 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 t~ 3,5 
LOOPER SHAFT ASK. 
LOOPER SHAFT 
SCREII 15/64-28 L= 4.0 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 
AD.!IISTI HG BASE 
THROAT PLATE 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=4.3 
THROAT PLATE.NOH NECK-IIRAPPING 
KHIFE PLATE ASH. 
l\HIEE PLATE 
MOVING KNIFE ASH. 
NUT 
SCREII 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
KNIFE PLATE BASE 
SCREII ll /64-40 L=4, 3 
LOOPER SHAPT 
SCRE\1 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 L~8 
THROAT GUIDE 
YOKE SLIDE 
WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 
SCRE\1 9/64-40 L=6 
RECEIVING PLATE 
SCRE\1 11/l\4-40 1.=14 
SUPPORT BASE PLATE 
SUPPORT BASE 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=9 
INSTALLING PLATE 
YORK SLIDE SUPPORT 
SCRE\1 
CONNECTING PLATE 
CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE B 
BOLT 
VASHEY 6,4Xl2 5XJ 6 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
SPRING \/ASHER 
CYLINDER SHAFT 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 
N!!T M6 
COLLAR B 
LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASH. 
LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 
WASHER 4.8X8 4XO 8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
CABLE BAND 

-A-

<~t7*~- 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~)l*~-
Jl.-1\Q 

,1,-J\"$'''.> <I)l)!,!, 
~)li'i' 15/64-28 L-JO 5 
A7A~~~ 0=11.11 11=10 
J.:>l'f:>. 1/4-40 L=5 
1-:i'i<:O. 1/4-40 L=3 
~l)y!,l• 

A-i'ff- 1l"J13')J\-/I--.. 
~-~~~~~ A7Ar ~-r~~,~ 
.... ,..·~-, .,~0;1$1.1. 

•o~~~- 15/64-28 L=10.5 
Il:/-7- X&<f>'' .. ::!.;::;t~ 

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

45t • I MV >::tL..___·------!,...-
11~7~-~·- 150 2 
t7*~- 9/64-40 L=5 2 
1r3t?0<$7~A7~ 1 
1Hitt~~?lJk (1) 
t$i2- 11/64-40 !=3 5 (2) 
,t.-A"-}tJ,-tY~??~ 1 
~-J\o- j.IJ 7T:i'- '7 (1) 
!-;!*~· 15/64-28 L=4 (2) 
~91~ '~ 1 
ll'/il> PI"/Tll•y (1) 
Jl~1ll (1) 
t?'f;>• 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2) 
,.-l!;t.f3? )II}.;';! 1 
t-?:iA t9,T1~.'7~ 1 
t•?:!A PI1~J\-~ 0) 
t '?)lA 'J~ (1) 
~-?;!A~;!T'~ (1) 
t7*~- 9/64-40 L=5 (1) 
t•ry;tA ~Q,TJ\"0< ?T~-.; (1) 
!:7j:;.- 11/64-40 1.=4, 3 (2) 
~-J\o-~·7 1 
~-JI"-t;!*~- 1 
A7A}~~ 1 
'7*~- 11/64-40 L=8 2 
JVJJ* :If.... 1 
1t3t 1 
t7t·~-* 3.5X6X0.5 2 
t7*~- 9/64-40 6=6 2 
?T'~ 1 
<k!;;7!f;\t ] 1164-40 1.=1 4 2 
tfl~-.;~-~,~1\-~ 1 
1t3tff~~-· 1 
t~-*~· 11/64-40 L=9 2 
1t3tt91rJI•y 1 
1t3ttt+ 1 
<.!<t7*~- 2 
{J.~9 ~~t,A•y 1 
::-•J~l!· ~~1~1\-~ B 1 
U'?~77t*·~r 2 
!::7C!CJ: 2 
11•*t·~·* K6 2 
J\•*t·~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
1H1J:W:-J>·-~-'J 1 
A•*t·~-* M6 1 
P11,t?t H6 12~ 1 
t''~7- B 1 
*~-1\'J·~~ B ,~ 1 
l'$'• 1\7• ~~ B (1) 
t~*~- 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
t?t•t•t 4,8X8 4XO 8 1 
~.l.t7*~- 11/64-40 L=18 2 
~'Jtyl\-y}- 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

.110 NOTE PART 110. D E S C R I P T I 0 II AHT. 

SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~~*~~ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2 
81216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING. RIGHT ,~·-~·? ;~~ ~~· 1 
81218-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING. LEFT 7~--~·7 ;~~ t~·~ 1 
81215-372-BOO THRUST BALL BEARING ?~·-;:,·, ~7:<~ ~-711':1'1• 1 

8-04303 DRIVE SHAFT 
178·04402 HAND WHEEL A:<.~?-~< 1 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ";*~~ 15/64·28 L=l5 2 
CS-127101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=12.7 W=10 :<7:<~7T D=12.7 V=10 ?~ 1 
SS-8660610-TP SCRE\1 1/4-40 L=6 ~;*~~ 1/4-40 L=6 2 

----~B~12~l!-!7;::-~3!:;72~-"!0~A~O--;D~R~I;;V~IN~G~G!:-EA~R~A~S~H---------'*~2<;•;!1J\':':'z•;:'&:"<'-'!A'-'L'UL-_____ ~.l-
B1217·372-000 DRIVING GEAR (Al ;;~·J\z·~, A (1) 
SS-8660612-TP SCRE\1 1/4-40 L= 6.0 ';*~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4---l 

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 
--~-------------------------------------------------------~--------------------------------------

1 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L~2.8 ·~*~· 1/8-44 L~Z.8 1 
2 173-02703 NEEDLE BAR IVJ:t.''J 1 
3 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L~12 t7~~- 9/64-40 L=12 1 
4 B1402-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER JI!J;J;·- ~?:<l!-. 1 . 
5 SS-9151630-CP SCREll 15/64-28 1.~1 5. 5 t1'11/7;J;" H 15/64-28 2 
6 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 n~~~t~• 15/64-28 1 
7 #01 81411-372-AOO WASHER ?7Y~t0 ~ t·~·* A 1 
8 MSM-33281600 NEEDLE SMX332lG #16 ~y SMX332LG »16 1 
9 MC-4829J10-00 NEEDLE 332LGHKSI' 100 JI!J 332LGHKSP 100 1 

10 #OJ 178-06506 SI.IIJE BLOCK A J\ll;j;.2ll.!>'HV::!.<A 
11 178-06407 NEEDlE BAR LEVER A~~-2 3~·-~~~ 1 
12 178·06605 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT A'J;J;-~$1-~ 1 
13 178-03206 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER N);J;.97~t·~ 1 
14 178-03107 BUSHING ~~~-ry~~~~~ 1 
15 Bl407-372-000 BUSHING Jl11;t;'- 3-t·-:117 }f£it7n!l. 1 
16 81408-372-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ~•11-·- 3-,·-:!1~ ~'fy}''J 1 
17 178·06951 BALL JOINT UPPER ASH. SMALL ~7~'Jn1.(23?)'J~ 1 
18 Bl410-372-000 JOINT PIN ?7~'Jt"£ (1) 
!9 Bl412-372-000 CRANK CONNECTING ROIJ,SMALL 'J?~'Jo~,· 23- (1) 

~~------~1~7~8-~0~6~9~02~----~S~C~R~E~W~S~H~A~I.~I. __________________ ~~~7~Y~'J~U~?t~Y03~?~2~ji~2L·----------~(2~lt_ 
21 178-06811 CRANK JOINT '77~'.12.>-i~r 1 
22 178-07009 SCREV SMALL ?7Y'J01r"3?371i2. 1 
23 HS-6700510-TP HEAXGON HUT 5/16-24 u~j'Jt~r 5/16-24 1 
24 178-06761 CRANK BAR ASH. ?7~'7*'2 'J~ 1 
25 178·06712.____c:----'C<J>R.nAaN K"'-::-'B!JlA"'R ___________________ 'Jt..:?e<:%::<7;!;.,-_:?'----------.,..,._,_(J'::l!-
26 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~~~ (0.3) 
27 NS-6680480-SP NUT 9/32-28 D1~~t~r 9/32-28 t~-~*2' 1 
28 81416-372-0AO BALL JOINT ECCENTRIC ASH. ~~~~ ~~-11~b 'J~ 1 
29 81418-372-000 CLAMP SCREW LOWER ~?~?u,,· ll•1 ~~j<y• (2) 
30 SS-8!\60942-TP SCRE\1 J/4-40 1.= 8 5 t)ti<2• J/4-40 I =8 5 (1) 
31 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L~ 6.0 btl<:;>• 1/4-40 1.=6 (1) 
32 81419-372·000 OIL WICK ??~?a~·· ~p~ (2) 

Note ( i±&e HOl. .... SELECTIVE PART 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t 

I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

--, 
I 
I 
I 
) 

/ 

/®55 (tr 
y 
. I 

/: 
I 

:ov;- 0 I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AliT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

178-14054 XY TABLE ASH. XY7·7-~T~J-~ 1 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7¥~· 9/64-40 L=6 (4) 
178-14104 X SLIT PLATE X;t:~J.,::< 111~~·y (2) 
SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 o~~?Yt*-~t M4 (4) 

---':'-- ---!:'B~25:;:1~9.::205-000 Y FIXED RACE ... fL .• --------!~j'_iV.7-"--'"----------~+-
6 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y1t·~v-::< (1) 
7 B2520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, B Y~fiv-::< B (1) 
8 &2522-205-000 Y BALL GAUGE Y*"-~1·-~· (2) 
9 S$~7110910-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4) 

10 B2502-210-000 RACE TABLE k-:Wi (1) 
11 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE Xi~·~v-A (2) 
12 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 '~t7~~- 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4) 
13 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 u~~,t~~ 11/64-40 (4) 
14 82521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE y~--~~--~- (2) 

_t5~---------B~2~5~0~l~-2~0~5~-~0~0~0--~X~F~IX~E~D~RrnACdE~----------------~X~J~T~i~k-~Z~----------------~(~J)~ 
16 82507-210-000 X STOPPER X:.HI\0 (2) 
17 - SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~~- 9/64-40 L=6 (4) 
18 82512-205-000 X TIMING BELT X~~~~?·~·~· (1) 
19 82522-210-000 Y STOPPER Y~r111° (1) 
20 B2509·210-000 X BELT RECEIVER x-.•uttL.•"CCC----------!--
21 82513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL ?r·? A1°UT1~ 1 
22 SH-5040602-TP SCREW H4 L=6 D1n?7t~·~r H4X0.7 L=6 2 
23 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 U1~?Yt*·'~ 2 
24 B2516-205-000 COUPLING ~17"9~?· 1 
25 178-12801 X-Y DRIVE SHAFT x-y,~·ry~·7 1 
26 SH-8040602-TP SCREW H4X0_7 L=6 rj*~· 1 
27 SM-8040802-TP SCREV H4X3 ~~*~- H4X0-7 L=3 1 
23 82514-210·000 SPROCKET WHEEL ~-29r~~ A7"0T'~ 1 
29 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6l!H) E~-~~jry 6 2 
30 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7$0.\SI"Z'lt 2 
31 82504-210-000 BRACKET, A X2•z 7•7T'~ A 1 
32 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MHl En·~r~? 6 2 
33 B2515-210-00Q X BRACKET SHAfT X7-~T'r~·7 1 
34 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 72·7~~-??T 2 
35 82505·210-000. ___ BRACKET. B XY7 1•71'lt B 1 
36 SH-6051602-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L"16 n~~?7t~·~r M5X0.8 L-16 4 
37 NH-6050003-SC NUT 1!5X0.8 n1:ll?t,.~ H5X0.8 3".1. 1 

·38 SM-4051601-SC SCREV H5X0.8 1.=16 t~·~*~· 1!5X0-8 L=16 1 
39 SH-6051602-TP SCREV 1!5X0.8 L"16 a'~77t*"'~ 1!5X0.8 L"16 4 
40 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1."12 !:'a~- 3/16-28 L=9 4 
41 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=12 t7*~~ 11/64-40 L=12 4 
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 n'~77t*·~~ 2 
43 178-14203 X ADJUSTING BASE X~~7Y~~¥A~~-~ 1 
44 SH-4040801-SN SCREW H4 L=8 ~~-J~~- H4X0.7 L=8 2 

_.45 178-13700 XY TABLE BASE XYi-7.&$!·~ 1 
46 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 U1n?Yt*·~~ 15/64-28 3 
47 178-14500 X INSTALLING PLATE X~~f-~~,1~-i 1 
48 SL-4030891-SC SCREV M3X8 t-.~~*~- ~bA H3 L=8 2 
49 178-40653 SENSOR ASH. T•YTYtYf?~ 1 
50 SI-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t">.::JfOC tt.Z M3 1.=8 2 
51 178-13809 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE X~-J·r~'TA·~ 1 
52 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t7¥~· 11/64-40 L=12 2 
53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl t7t•t-* 5X10.5Xl 2 
54 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7t·~·~ 5X10.5X1 4 
55 SS-61 10610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 !;?i';;' JJ /64-40 1.=6 
56 82529-205-0BO X STEPPING MOTOR ASH., & Xt?~ AT?t"~?·~-~B ?~ 
57 62529-205-000 STEPPING MOTOR t?~::<T?t"~?· ~-~ 
58 HK-0039400-10 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t·~~-~t~ jA 
59 08621-761-COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P vt7°~~l (7t) 
60 E8760-452-MOO TUBE A'f~-7· 

-12-

1 
(1) 
(6) 
(1) 

(0. 3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. OK COMPONENTS (Y SUAFT) X. y STEPP IN(, MOT . . ) 
_ <-"·,H't-:911111~ (Yfl!l x. Y7..7'7L~/ 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N AHT. 

1 178-12603 Y SHAFT BASE Y~"7c"~"1 1 
2 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING h71r·~-~~~ I 
3 RC-1900001-KP C-R ING C71"~}:i'7 1 
4 178-13403 Y COLLAR Y~"?:>t~~ 1 
5 178-12900 Y MOVING SHAFT Y1~"?~'7 1 
6 82525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Yi,-~~·71~ 1 
7 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1717t1~ 15/64-28 1 
8 178-12702 Y BRACKET Y~"?7"7T1r 2 
9 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7~-y~~-??t 4 

J 0 SH·60'i12Q2-TP SCREW H5XO 8 1.=12 !l'I:IJ'Zlt;J;" H H5XO. 8 1.=1 2 4 
11 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ~?t~~·~,- 1 
12 WP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 ~?r:IJ'* :JJI"~x~ H5 2 
13 178-12801 X-Y DRIVE SHAFT X-Y7~-ry~"7 2 
14 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MMl E~·~r~9 6 4 
J 5 62513-21 Q.~.0J)!l~-"';!S~P~RO~C~K-7,E~T--,W~H~E:-"E""I.------------'7C:tC;:•7:~::Z~7S;oc';uc;.'r.L1fi-t =:-:::-;--;;;----~2-
16 SM-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L=6 01~?7t;J;-~t M4X0.7 L=6 4 
17 " 82516-205-000 COUPLING ~17°~~?· 1 
18 SM-6040302-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 01~77t*"!t 2 
19 178-13106 Y TIMING BELT Y~1<~?·~·~· 1 
20 82536-210-000 Y BELT BASE v-.·,u~-i 1 
21 82526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER y-.·~tttl 1 
22 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 <~~7¥~- 11/64-40 L=18 1 
23 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 <~~7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
24 SM-4052501-SC SCREW H5X0.8 L=25 t-.·~*~- M5X0.8 L~25 1 

~2~5~-----, .. _ ... IDI:::.Q.Q5.0~0~0~3.::-,;,cSCL.~N.!.!.l!T~H~5,..X¥0:-'8~;-;:-=:--o=-----~n~1'11'P:.t7:1:'t'ZJ1t'=!'Mca5~X0"7!8~3z:ll:!.±-____ ~1 _ 
26 178-13056 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS ASH. Y*~~?Aq7tA-~;J;-A7~ 1 
27 178-13007 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS YM:!~A•rnA·"';J;"A (1) 
28 B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE YM:J? A'J"IHl! (1) 
29 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 <~t7~~~ 9/64-40 L=8 (2) 
30 SS-6090610-SP SCRE\1 9/64-40 I= 5 5 t71;?" 9/64·40 1.=5 5 2 
31 178-13205 Y MOTOR INSTALLING BASE Y~-~-t~1t~~1 1 
32 SS-9201813-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 o~~?;J;"~~ 5/16-18 L=l8 1 
33 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t71~· 15/64-28 L=l4 1 
34 SS-6151612-TP SCREW !l11J?Yt;J;·~r 4 
35 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11164-40 I =12 ~?*:?" 11/64-40 !.=12 4 
36 VP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5X1 ~7t·~·* 5X10.5X1 4 
37 SM-6040802-TP SCRE\1 M4X0.7 L=8 n771?ft~·~r 2 
38 178-13304 XY COVER PLATE XY~h"-?T1~ 1 
39 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 7~":!1~- ~kA M5X0.8 L~lO 2 
40 Sl -4030891-SC SCRE\! H3X8 H "::v;y 1<46 M3 1.=8 2 
41 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP ~ 7"~?~?7" 1 
42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t'\":J*!?. ~4A M4X0.7 L=8 1 
43 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t'\":!1:?" 1<4A M4X0.7 L~8 2 
44 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T-7-~7~77° 1 
45 82529-205-0BB Y STEPPING MOTOR ASK • !I Yt'Jll ZT7~0 Y7">=-$!B '13 1 
46 82529-205-000 STEPPING MOTOR t9~Af1~0 Y?" '!:-~ (1) 
47 HK-0039400-10 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE ~·~-~t~ ~A (6) 
48 HJH)J86200-60 6-POLE CONNECTOR •Jt7"~7~ 6P (>-n) (1) 
49 E8760-452-MOO TUBE A~~~-7· (0.3) 

14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32 

37 ' 

31 

-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REf.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T J 0 N 

1 173-16215 Y TABLE BASE H-r~~-1 
2 173-16604 Y TABLE SHAFT BRACKET Y7-7·k~-?~l' 
3 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING ;~71J.'V?~r 
4 RC-1900001-KP C-RING Cn'~l-~9 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 

___lL-~~~~S~M;::·Il~0~6~2~0~03~S~C'--_;S'?CJ.~R:!'E!W,JMt1!5:-cLs=2~0'!-;=-::-~~--~~~_jjp~'t!l:l!7?'*':'•~~ctt_H!!l6L.LI.."'=..:;201L~- -~~~-
6 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 5.4X1Z.5X1.6 ~"lr~·;. 2 
7 178-16307 X SHAFT SUPPORT Xt.1VV?ttl 1 
3 82510-205·000 X GUIDE SHAFT xr11-·~·'J 1 
9 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L=4 F-;<l<;,· 11/64·40 L=4 2 

--!--'>!-~~~~::';·R~-~1~6':!0+11!!--l~-~F~R~A~M!"::E :-;· ,!'Rui'!G!!-HT~;---
11 178-16703 CYLINDER SHAFT i'~?hY'i'Y~9:-~·"·'7 1 
12 178-16109 FRAME. LEFT 7v-J.I::~··J 1 
13 178·16901 CYLINDER SHAFT ~~>;·;,•):;~·;,·'7 1 
14 SM-8050612-TP SCRE'il M5X6 1-:,t-i<;,• M5X0.8 L=6 1 
15 SB-1100005·00 BEARING :m:l/''1;,'7?1 2 
16 SM-9062553-SC SCREW )!6 L~25 n't'J:t' H N6 L=25 4 
17 WP-0641600-SC IIASHEII 6.4Xl2.5XL6 1::7~'!J'l< 4 
18 J WS-0610002-KN SPRING \lASHER 6.1X12.2XL5 "-*~·~·;; M6 4 
19 178·16505 FRAME SHAFT 71;-l.;,''J 1 
20 SM-9062003-SC SCREJI M6 1.~20 P'lt7lli' ,H H6 L=20 2 
21 ~P-0641600-SC II ASHE II 6. 4X12. 5XL 6 ~7t':IJ' * 2 
22 WS·0610002·KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 Jl'ci<rril' H6 2 
23 SM-6051802-TR SCREW M5 L=16 O'J:IJ'Jrt:I<'U MSX0.8 L=16 2 
24 IIP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 1::7'l''JJ''f 5.6Xl2XO.S 2 
25 'JS-0510002-KN SPilltiG !!ASHER h'U":b'¥ 5.JX9,2X1.3 2 
26 179-67209 CYLINDER BRACKET ~.l:tH$>')~;t·!-•J?'rJI';; 1 
27 PA-1006006-AO AIR CYLINDER xn•J:-~· 1 
28 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;~t•·f.':l"rU-7 1 
29 178·17206 SHAFT :~'bttn'r$>"? 1 
3 5 3 

E 02:!-760-0()0 SPIRAL TUBE 17H:>.·7' 0.2 
33 178-16406 SLIDER PLATE ;;(71$t'·'JHI< 1 
34 SM-6050802-TR SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 O?JJ?rt~·~· M5X0.8 L~8 2 
35 SS-6151612-:~TP~~S~CR~E':;V~--~--~--· uuntr. 
36 SS-9150910-SP SCREW n?JJ?:t"i!<l- 2 
37 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAllO ~?l!Yli'Y!-' 15 
38 11P·0371016·SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl l::'it':ll'* 3. 7X8X1 1 
39 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 't·7'J!.'J'J"o 1 
40 Sl.-4041291-SC SCRE\1 H4 X 12 t'\':117' !:1.;< H4 1.~12 1 
41 173-27502 INSTALLING BASE l'J:tt:H')~Tli'Y 1 
42 178-27601 INSTALLING PLATE SUPPORT •J:tn371li'Yt'J'J: 1 
43 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L= 9.5 l::7t~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
44 \IP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 l::7~·JJ•'f 5X10.5Xl 2 
45 SS-8!JJOJO-TP SCREV JJ /64-40 I ~9 5 tjj<;l>" 1 J/64-40 I ~g 5 2 
46 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 tt1:ll?t'Jf. 11/54·40 2 
47 178·27700 INSTAU.ING BASE *~M:Y7Y5>1/~;t·pJnJI':> 1 
48 SM-9050313-SC SCRE\1 M5X0.8 L=8 01Jl?*·~t M5X0.8 L~8 2 
49 \IP-0531001-SE WASHER 5.3X9.5X0.6 ~7f'JJ'ol< a·~<k M5 2 
50 178·27809 CYI INDER SHAFT A f<VYl':>OI•Irz·n 1 
51 NK-6050003-SC NUT K5X0.8 U?:lJ'Jt" M5X0.8 3;,:1. 1 
52 PA-1003013-AO CYLINDER ;,9:;r 1 
53 PA-9000220·00 JOINT ttt<t1?~;,·gp} 1 
54 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;t-;, .u.;~;· 2 
55 RC·0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4 7 C*'Jit;!? 4 7 1 
56 178·28005 FIXED PLATE l'lttX:tf.ill'::.< 1 
57 178·28104 CYLINDER SHAFT B ¥<~JI~'f::.<"'I~'"'?B 1 
58 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 t'i*;,~ 9/64-40 L~5 1 
59 EA-9500801·00 CABLE BAND 'J?tYJI'Yr" 1 
60 17&-28203 COLLAR Ut'!D'l1n':<:l/7- 1 
61 SS-6110720-TP SCREV tz¥;,· 1 
62 178-28500 SUPPORT A *"~3"?~/:t'tl~il 1 
63 S0·0700271·TP HINGE SCREW ;<'"*"' 2 
64 178-29003 SUPPORT PLATE LOWER (H BUTTON) f~~$-~l!3?~./~tl~~1~ 1 
65 SS-911 0543-CP SCREW 11164-40 1.=5, 3 07;1;2;1;-H 11/64-40 1.=5. 3 2 
66 GBR-01333000 TENSION SPRING 1:'1JI0 YJ\'J< 1 
67 \IS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 J\'*'t'z•J< 4.5X8.5Xl 2 
68 178-28906 SUPPORT PLATE LOWER (L BUTTON) ~·1:~;·~:-a?J>J:tJI;,;t1~ 1 
69 SM·6051602·TR SCREV MS L=16 n'1n?rt:l<·~· M5X0.8 L~16 2 

~~------~Y~S~0~5+10~0~0~2~-~KN~~S~P~RI~N~G.JW~A~SH~E~R~~~~---------~-n~·~¥~t~·~~7·¥~5~,~1~X9~2~X~l~3~~--~2~ 71 VP-0560860-SE VASHER 5.6X12X0.8 t'"':ll'j< 5.6X12X0.8 2 

16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 
I 
I 

-----,I r- 1 I 

I : I 
54--J 57---w 56 I I 

I " I I 
I ~ II 
I 1 I I 
I ~5511 
I _j I L_____ I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

-17-

29 

26 ~~( 
~-''"~ 
~ 27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. HO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R 1 P T I 0 H AHT. 

1 173-20504 BUTTON CHUCK BASE ASH. ;t"';t::-ft':!~ 1.~1n 1 
2 173-20457 BUTTON CHUCK. RIGHT *-~~t~77~~~-;H-7< (!) 
3 178-20507 BUTTON CHUCK. LEFT ;t.-~:.-fv·J7 'J;J.Jz"'-1 1::1:"'1} (1) 

4 178-20804 SLIDE BASE l?"'l'F''-'\--A (1) 

5 l18-2QlU' __ SI IDE BASE COVER 
6 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 

Z'HV'\--b1JJ\"'- ·­·~~'::-'"'-':.I:....J<!.J.li.t.ll-c--------~"L'Cl4.1:~=--:c1,.:/"s"'-'-"c44 L =-4,_-----L< 21,-lJ'-

7 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR b·e .. .{ 4"'7 (1) 
8 SD-0800291-TP N!HGE SCRC~ ~~~1~~ (1) 
9 HS-6110420-SP HUT 11/64-40 07>7t7; 11/64-40 (I) 

l,;S-051Q002-KP SPRINQ VASHER n"Y1~t:"'rf H5 
11 178 21307 SPRING ·~>-, (1) 
12 173-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B A'c)~l"B {2) 
13 SS-61!0670-TP SCREW ~~t:-7¥$'- 1 
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW !l/64-40 L=7.8 ~'t7*~- 11/64-40 Lz7.8 2 

.J.lL. PA-0601201-AO AIR Cyt IHD !Y'Y'i~ -
I6 PJ-0460525 03 HOSE ELBOW :t. A I;t..;j;~ 1 
17 178-19814 FITTING PLATE ft'7?:.t1JY~"'PJ'11'1'7 1 
18 178-30209 BRACKET ft'l'l~~f7V~?9T 1 
19 SH-4041401-SC SCREW M4X0.7 LoJ4 ,,-,.~- H4X0.7 L=!4 2 

.)'. ...2Q __ \t.'P 0430800-SC WASHFR t;"},"•!J~j: .:11]''}1:711 M4 2 
21 178-30100 STOPPER BASE H':'J'J JI:;Jf/Al-'1!\0 -}I'"" "'I' 1 
22 SL-4051241-SE SCRE~ t,.,,,- ••> M5X0.8 L=l2 2 
23 SS-8!51720-S? SCRE\ij' ~~¥:.t- 2 
24 HS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 U1t7t1> 15/64-28 2 
25 l18-3Q3lfi TI!Rl! S.ll.Af 
26 178-30415 TURN LlNK 

h~17 1\Yj~$'"'? ... ~"~--------7-
h-:;7 J\~/7~1)~.,. 1 

27 SS-9151740-CP SCREV 15/64-28 L•l7 01~7*-~f 15/64-28 L=17 1 
28 PA-1603101-AO AIR CYLINDER 11~~7~* 1 
29 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2'\'~ t"J?St ff/"3-(~}- 1 

...3.Q_ PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONIROI I ER 
31 PX-5000430-AO SWITCH FITTING HETAL 

---~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~-------~3~
0

-t-J~ta-7 2 
A1~f}~~T~t?~ 1 

32 178-18410 
33 173-!8519 
34 178-18717 

c 18.::.1J\.8]6 
36 SS-6080720-SP 
37 1?8-31603 
38 178-19319 
39 178-19400 
:iQ J18~l~:UJ5 
41 178-48805 
42 SS-8090540-SP 
43 178-19178 
44 178-19129 

...i!L_ 178-19210 
46 PS-0200122 KO 
47 SS-8090710-SP 
48 178-31504 
49 SM-0030601-SC 
5Q EA-ill&.QI!QJ..~QO 
51 SS 7110910-TP 
52 178-25514 
53 81526-527-00G 
54 178-48953 
55 178-48904 
56 178 49001 
57 SS-1060210-TP 
58 178:-42352 
59 ES760-452-HOO 
6Jl H X -QQQ8li.OQ-Q 8 
61 HA-0028900-00 
62 H'J-0006600-50 
63 HK-0249100-50 
64 HK-0320400-00 
Q~ E3:Z6Q-452-RQQ 
66 178 31058 
67 SS-8080410-TP 
68 SS-6080410-SP 
69 178-31207 
70 PA-1001522-00 
71 SS-7090910-TP 
72 SS-811 0422-TP 
73 PJ-0205000-02 
74 178-31306 

< 17& 31405 
76 SS 7080520-SP 
77 SS-7111120-TP 
78 SS-3090410-TP 
79 PA-0601201-AO 

ADJUST! HG &ASE *~*~~~f1~t,~·~ 1 
ADJUSTING SLIDER fa..,t'?.:t-'1-·n.- 1 
GUIDE, RIGHT f_;p)t71f''-i'}"" ~~,.. 1 
(!PillE. I EEL h:')t~Jtf' =it" !;;)::''lj 1 
SCRE~ c7?;· 1/8-44 L-7 4 
SPRING f1''77~~xA-* 1 
STOPPER :c .. :.~-Jt--AbJ\0 - 1 
CABLE SUPPORT l~J-~--j-}--1--~ 1 
CAM *~~~J,fz?t~*4 1 
CHUCK GAUGE ft77r·-v- 1 
SCRE\1 9/64-40 L=5 r~*$- 9/64-40 L=5 1 
KNOB ASH. *~~~~,1~1t~7~~(.,.~) 1 
KNOB -it::?~~:Ufll?t'i'J"'<':t (1) 
PJ ATE -I?=T'i:~ittqPP"' ,., v~ t o > 
SPR!~G PIN 2.0X12 A7"' 1J~7 ... t::0 ~ 2. OX12 (1) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 ;;·$- 9/64-40 L=7 2 
GOVER 1Y4~7~-~J\-- 1 
SCREW H3XO.S L=6 ~?A2¥$~ H3X0.5 t=6 2 
CABI E BAti!l 
SCREW 11/54-40 L= 8.5 

.:!21: y )\ ... :: '<> 

~~------,~"77$- 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
RATCHET 7f:c:'7f- 1 
SPRING t,l7~ )\.* 1 
BUTTON GAUGE ASH. *-~~7~-y·~~ 1 
BUTTON GoiiGE SHAll ;t"~tt"'-%"" (}) 
GAUGE PLATE 1'"" $1"'1"!t-l- (1) 

SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 t?•v- 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2J 
ENCODER ASH. 1~2-~-.,.~ 1 
TUBE Hf"--1- (0.1) 
I!!BE A llQl -·- ~--------··---::f:l"J7Z·t:l-7~ A 1Q;>A, (Q 3) 
SWITCH 
CORD 5 CORE 
SP HOUSING 
PIN TERMINAL 
TU.a 
SLIDE SHAFT ASN. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
FITTING BASE 
AIR CYJ INDER 
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
PLUG 
FITTING BASE 
SPACER 
SCRE'I 1/8-44 L=4. 9 
SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9 
AIR CYLINDER 

-18 

'j-"* .("17°A.1>:tf (1) 
T ... ::ti:~ 5"V~ (2.5) 
r.~;;--:;'J"" 5P ( 1) 
"·>~-H~ (S) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

17;?'1~$(' 1 

''"'*>- 9/64-40 L=8.S 2 
;;¥~- 11/64-40 L=4 1 
7.;.7')"' 1 
'f"f")'Jj'f.-f"Yl):!$f"' }-I) ')If$!- -j 1 
f-t't'J:fli":!?f":I:'J 311. 0 

.,. 1 
'~"'*~- 1/8-44 L=4.9 2 
~~~?¥~- 2 
;~tl<' 9i64-40 L=3.9 1 
J.1;)1)~;._- 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



44 

1--6 20 

19~ 

35~ 
I 

I' "-0~ ' I t(G5J 7 

~I ~¥ 

1 ~~ ~20 
18 ~ ~" ~ (,{gr7 

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AliT. 

1 178-23816 TANG (4-HOLED BUTTON) ~~?· 4177 ~-~~~? 1 
2 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ~7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 2 
3 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASH. 9~?·~~1T~-~?~ 1 
4 178-23709 TANG KNOB ~Y7'J71'<~ 1 
5 178-22800 TANG ARH $!}7' P/'!TZ-4 l 
6 SS-6121212 TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 U1~77t*"~~ 3/16-28 L=12 2 
7 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR A7At~T 4 
8 178-25001 CAH INSTALLING EASE ~4}~17~"1 1 
9 SH-4051001-SN SCREW M5 t~·~*~· M5X0.8 L=10 2 

~1o~------~r~x~-~s~o~oo~4~3llio~-~oo~~lliill~~~~-~~~~----------~Z~1L'uf~t~'I'LZ1~~~2~~,·c~LL·~----------J__ 
11 SS-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 '~*~· 9/64-40 L=7 2 
12 178-25514 RATCHET 7h·•~ 1 
13 B1526-527-00G SPRING ttxz~ ~·* 1 
14 178-25605 CAM +3ryt,~A 1 
15 178-23204 ARM STOPPER n}T27-AZt7n°- 1 
16 178-25803 COLLAR Y-4A~1~0 -~~~ 2 
17 SL-4051581-SC SCREW t4A*~- 2 
18 178-24103 SHAFT ~y?"97·~~7~~-? 1 
19 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~~*~· 1 
20 SS-8ll 0520-TP SCREW 1 1 /64-40 !.= 4 5 t;tt:r 11 /64-40 1.=4 5 8 
21 178-22909 TANG TURH ARK ~y7·~~T~ Y-A 1 
22 · 178-23006 BOSS 'f~·~ ~·A 1 
23 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 G1~?7t~·~~ M4X0.7 L=6 2 
24 178-23105 PLATE nyy~~o~ ~T1~-, 1 
25 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 1.=12 a?:l!'JYt;t;'.U H5X0.8 1.=12 1 
26 178-24202 PIN 1t~-~~o~ 1 
27 178-24004 SPRING ~~?-n'? A"* 1 
28 178-24400 KNOB n~~-~J7" 1 

. 29 NH-6050001-SC NUT H5 U':b?tn H5X0.8 1~:t 1 
30 PS-0200082-Kll SPRING PIN ;!7°'/22' 0

' 

31 PA-1504508-AO CYLINDER ;)IJ:'l1<' 
32 178-24608 LIHK BALL ~Y?*'-~ 
33 NI!-6050001-SC NUT M5 O~;ll?tn H5X0.8 1~:> 
34 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION 1~*-"~t~ 
35 166-58700 COI.I.AR B t'll:l!7- B 
36 178-25266 KNOB ASM. t~~~q~~~39t,1<~7~ 
37 178-25217 KNOB t~~~q•? ~>?t11~~ 
38 178-25308 PLATE :t:"I:J~'i39~~')~·7o ~-} 
39 81161-227-000 RIVET ~~t'3- (~-~1D) 
40 PS-0100082-KH SPRING PIN l.OX8 :n"•l~?·~•:; l.OX8 
41 178-23964 TANG (2-HOLED BUTTON) ASM. 1<~?'27Yt~-~~~? 7~ 
42 178·23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. ~:'1?'}~1~n·Y?~ 
43 SS-6110610-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 ~7*;)- 11/64-40 L=6 
44 178-23915 TANG (2-HOLED BUTTON) ~~;· 217t *-~:'13? 

~ 20-

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

111-58409 
170-07402 
HM-612000.3-SE 
173-33104 

" 

6 ' 178-33807 

0 £ S C R I P T I 0 N 

1'-STANO UNlT 
STAND UPPER. LEFT 
STAND UPPER, RlGHT 

1&2-58402 HINGE 
178-42550 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH ASH. 
HA-0028700-00 

35 SVITCH 

H"?'7t~J::l ... ') 
??~~,~~3~?(t,-~) 
')'Jn'J71J~?(H") 
'1f'';l;"'1'~J~U~;t?*-- .(..!-

44:b'lt'1J-. 
tl'1'#'Jt"Jt- H!2 3$':1, 

:'f.'\'.:c;z-
u~t7Yt~~~t MS L=12 

AHT. 

1 
(]) 

31 178-35000 SCREW .-,_"'1f.""PJ,')"1 ... .ft-:L:?5'"' 4 
3S 178-35109 CUSIHOH A '11$/:.tYA 4 
39 178-35307 CUSHION S. 'J1$13YB 4 
40 178-33203 BOX SUPPORT PI ATE $-177!!!1:): 1 
41 161-15354 SPEED CONTROL SV1TCH ASM. Al::0 -t"' :J;..>~I)-~A"l'"J1 7~ 2 
42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t .... ·3~$1- tbA ~4X0.7 L~8 6 
43 VF'-0871502-SE VASHER 8. 7X18XL6 1::7-f_:ti .. ~ 8. 7Xl8XL6 4 
44 SH-9082023-SE SCREV M8 L=20 U7b7:t: .. 4<1- N8 L=20 2 
_4~5;---------~H!H~6~0~8~0~7~2~1~-S~E~~N~UT~H~S~~~~~~~~~-------~~~~~~-c--------~-

46 WS-0861410-KR SPlUIHi \lASHER 8.6Xl5X1.4 11 .. ¥,'"1i .. ~ 8.l>X15XL4 2 
47 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-4() L"5 tli.~::J¥$i"' 2 
48 MTJ -MS000030 SCREW t-)1; 1-'J"Jta.~ .c.;. 2 
49 NS-6200710-SM NIJT 5/18-18 p-,t?"t"Jf- 5/Hi-lS 2 

~1o~------~·~s~-~o~a2~o~00~z~-~,~·--~s~p~R~I~Hc~y~a~s.~.-o--------------~'-~*~·~-~·~·~·~··~~7.7~--------·-·JL_ 
51 'JP-OB5184S-SC \lASHER 8.SX22.0X1.8 t?.,~,-* 8.5X:22)::1.8 :2 
52 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t'\ .. :t-?;$~ i::t.:::t M4XO. 7 L=8 4 
53 SK-3512001-SF VOOV SCREW n~_,?$1'" V=5.1 L=20 Z 
54 SS-6151220-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=1L5 1!-J¥$'"" 15/64-28 L::::JLS 4 

s 
ss 
57 lMT-80231!00 DRIVING BAR. T002 
58 SM-3065052-TC SCR£\l 
59 W?-06510<n-SC !lASHER 

_:6~0~--· _____ W~S~-~O~ll~1'!Q'!'00!:'2~-'!K!!JML .. Sf'RING jlASHER 6 lXlZ ZXJ fi 
61 SH-9061403-SC SCREY M6 L;14 
62 IIS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
63 'WP-0641600-SC VASHEV 6.4X12.5Xl.6 
64 HH-6060001-SC HilT H6 
65 YP-061ZQr,6-SQ WASHER 6 lXJ& 5XZ 
65 RM-6060001-SC NUT MG 
67 111-55H1Z DRAWER 
63 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT 
59 08204-555-DO:O DRAYER STDPPER 
70 SK-331160~-~S~C._~VO~O~D~S~C~RLE~W~D~=~l~-~~=~1Ufi<------
71 178-30602 MARK 
12 iJX-001SOO<HJR CABLE CLAHf> 
13 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW 0=4.5 1=25 
14 HX-001$000-0A CABLE CLAMP 

' 

l'>-:j:ft-;!1~-i' M6 

U7b7~-,t H6 L~14 
11-:;.,~t-* H6 
r:?;-'#-1' 
P7:3,t't- H6 1::1';,. 
t~t~t·~ fi lXJ& ?X 
rt'J::II,nl- H6 B:~. 
1::4!11:"£1 
t::U"::tn:r 
t4:9: .. ::/J:}'?li"-
1~!2+P- o~J' 1~1s 

3~7"'t) ~j;-1)1.::.< 

t-7- ... 21)1'7"' 
~~t?:;.~- D=4.5 L=25 
If~,~ l/)l]'!j" 

7-7"~ 
t::H~"$':H'Jl\"'­
.:2-f.,. ;7..9 .. 17"~ 

t77U-.,t~ 

SOLDERL£$S TERMINAL 1"'/H'n~$' 
., .• ,.,.,,,. 12 TERMINAL 1'Jf"t7St~:t 

84 H8522-511-0AO CLUTCH B:li:AKE CORD ASH. 7'7'71 7'"lt~;t:J-).k 'n 
~85;---------~H~8~53~Q~-~5H1~1~-QO~AO~~P~II~!~SE~H~O~T~O~RiC~Q~R~QLf!:S~H~----------~'·~·~·~,~·='-~ 1~?15 3 t"1~ 

aG SX-3513200-SC WOOD SCR:EV D=S.l L=32 >;tJ!<t?¥:~"' 0 .. 5.1 L-32 
87 178-3'13404 BELT COVER '\-.H#A"-
38 SK-:.H52500-SC WOOD SCREW 0=4.5 L"'25 '<.tf7i::t- D:4.5 1..=25 
89 HX-0001300-00 CONDUIT 114~~-?t 
90 \IP-0560&60-SE WASHER 5 5X12XO 8 t'it--t*+ 5 6Xl2XO 8 
91 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCRE\r: 0~4.5 L"25 ;on>;:;.$'- D-4.5 L*ZS 
9Z HX-0006SOO~OS GABLE BAND 'J7t;;A-::;}-

- ?? 

2 
2 
2 
2 

8 
1 
2 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
3 

o.s 
2 
z 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L_ ____ _ 

2 

26 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 • 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PART NO. 

1!8512-120-BAA 
178-36206 
SD-0791051-SP 
81120-372-000 
NS-6150430-SP 
178-41958 
HE-0001500-00 
MAI-15040000 
06042-555-BOO 
06043-555-BOO 
164-50702 
SM-9061403-SC 
liP-0611626-SP 
178-36107 
\IP-0430800-SC 
SM-9043153-SC 
178-42055 
HM-0005500-00 
MAI-15040000 
06043-555-800 
06042-555-BOO 
HX-0023500-00 
HX-0022300-00 
SL-4051091-SC 
EA-95001\01-00 
178-48458 
M8522-511-0AO 
178-48508 
SK-3412000-SC 
SS-9151210-TP 
'.IP-0841600-0E 
WZ-0850302-KO 
HX-0018900-00 
M8530-511-0AO 
178-42261 
PX-0600030-00 
PX-0600070-00 
H\1-0006000-20 
PX-0600100-00 
17&-36305 
IIS-0410002 KN 
179-78453 

D E S C R I P T l 0 N 

SYNCHRONIZER ASH. 
HAND \IHEEL COVER 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 
SCRE\1 STUD 
NUT 15/64-28 
MARKING LIGHT ASH. 
LIGHT 
2-POLE PLUG 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
PIN TERMINAL. HALE 
MARKING LAMP 
SCRE\1 116 L=l4 
\lASHER 15X6X1.6 
X-Y COVER 
\lASHER 
SCREW 
MOTOR PAN ASH. 
FAN 
2-POLE PLUG 
PIN TERMINAL. MALE 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
CABLE CLAMP 
ADJUSTABLE BUSH 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO 
CABLE BAND 
SUTTON TRAY ASH. 
CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASH. 
BUTTON TRAY BASE 
\1000 SCRE\1 0=4.1 L=20 
SCREW 15/64-28 1.=11.8 
\lASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 
\lAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 
SPIRAL TUBE 
PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. 
CYLINDER SENSOR ASK 
AUTO SWITCH 
AUTO SWITCH 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
AUTO-SW!TCI! 
LABEl. 
SPRING 11ASHER 
MOTOR FAN CORD ASH. 

-24-

BB:;.~ :;.:Y~nlN'I~-1~ 
J\;;t"~'J-&'l:IJJI"-

~-~*~- 0=7.94 H=l0.5 
.AJ-"JJ\e-*$1...,. 
u't?tn 15/64-28 
~-:t-~·71}-.,~ 
7"V7° 
2P NflY 7" 7?" 
l:" :y ~- ~t... ;l;t 
{;;

0 ;;,t t-§1& ;fA 
<-~:;?" 7-Hi\':>.-:> 
0'?1/?t."n H6 L•14 
l:7t"'ll"l< 
XY7Jll"-
l:7t"t~f J#-~'l& M4 
U'?:IJ'Jt."&~ 
't'-1<-11:>?~ 
71':J 
2P NLl:> 7" 7'1" 
t'"':; 9-31& tz 
l:":Y S<-H~ ,t;; 
'J7~7" 
$' .. , ... ..f7"""J$J3. 
t~·~l<~· tA::t MSX0.8 L=10 
'!71:/J\"'YJ."" 
t"l!:Y-:>7t"7n 
""'f 7-~-~,-~- 'J~ 
:j:"~:Y?t'l"'i$!"1 
<.t~'J~· 0=4.1 L•20 
U'?#'Jt"&~ 15/64-28 
1:7'1"11"* 8.4X15.5X1.6 
t~:IJ"llt":IJ"l< 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 
AJ\Q- 4'74.> f':l.-7 .... 
11"1<';< ~-$! f:1?71 ~-·-,~ 
-;,.tJ<$f"'tY!'J3 
At'l'i':Y t-• ::t«f'lf 
:>.?t'?'T~:t-•)l1'1f 
~'\'7" 'Hv::J- v 2:':­
t-•:H'f 
J?;f':;f:l'1..(7-'\ .... ,. 
J\"l<!'":IJ"* M4 
'€-ll-71':- ~-··,, 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
1 

0.1 
4 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

0.2 
1 
1 

(3) 
(1) 

(1.3) 
(1) 

I 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



---~ 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

! 0 
I 14~ 
i ~m_ 
L ______ _j ~13 

·---- -------- -------------- ----------------------- ------ ~ 

• NO NOTE PART NO . D E S C R I P T I 0 N AllT. 

B3301-180-0AA THREAD STAND ASM. H~'T:Jo'Jfi~U 1 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROO,LOWER 11-}7;1;-'l ;;;~ 12l 
B3303-180-000 SPOOL REST ·H~7?'r1~ (Jl 
B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 11-J't 11-l';,N A (J) 

----~~ 704-000- A SPOQ.LJ!.Ell_RQ~D_.~!Oi.!:ll!H~T:::-=:------...i1.t:t ~:'-'![!Jt>::;•:::-~"1~1.-_,7~---------_;_ll_ 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1•~n·- ;f;:J":J-1. (Jl 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN '""'~'"l";f;"? (ll 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST GUSH ION '""'~'?H" 1 ll 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 11-<~ 7H":< (1) 

3302-772-TOO SPilQ.LREST BRACKET '7 'r " (]) 
83317-704-000 HUT Cl5 11-,71"- ·-t'i- 13l 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t7r!J"~ 12) 
SH-4051405-SE SCRE\1 M5X0.8 L=14 1'\"::J¥;>" M5X0.8 l=l4 (2) 
~M-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 l1'7:it?t"'c M5X0.8 J;>~ 12l 

___ l1N!iH-:J6l.\OW5cii.OQQl-SE NIJT M5XO. 8 U'7P'nU H5X0 .. 1L . .J.l.z7"'-~------__ill_ 
SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L~JO U"I1J7;!;'U H6 L=10 Ill 
SH-9050813-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 01117;t."&" H5X0.8 L=S (1) 
WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t'>,":it"'i' 5.2X9.5X0.6 ill 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING \lASHER A"H"JJ"* 5.1X9.2X!.3 Ill 
WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5,..2XJLZ.Xl___ ___ _t;l\_"rr.:J'!~jCe_ 5 2X8.2X1 11 l 
t-!A0-11532000 CORD STAPLE ::~-~- :<'f'n' ~ 131 

-27-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 

2 

PART 110. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

MTJ-VM003500 V-BELT, 35 INCH 
MTS-P0055000-A MOTOR PULLEY 
WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER lOX18X2.5 

-28-

V'\'.U 35-~Yt 
'f-j! 7o-q 
A'¥t·~·¥ 10Xl8X2.5 

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



<:iliAL.L llUTlU1\ t:Hut:K COlll'ONr:NTS 

tt 7 / 7- -v '>' 7 fj\ • ;1\11 

I ------

I 
I 
I 

®r'l2 I 
I 
I 3 I l I 

I 
I 

/)~ I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 4 
I 
I 
I 

--- --~ 

" "~' 
' '1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

5 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
10--@ I 

g-® 
I 
I 

L.....-~~--- ----
_________ j 

NO NOTE PART NO. 

178-20762 
178-20655 
178-20705 
178-20804 
178-20911 
SS-6080410-SP 
178-21018 
SD-0800291-TP 
NS-6110420-SP 
l!S-0510002-KP 
178-21307 
178-21208 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SMALL BUTTON CHUCK ASH. 
SMALL BUTTON CHUCK, RIGHT 
SMALL BUTTON CHUCK, LEFT 
SLIDE BASE 
SI.JDE BASE COVER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
OPEN AND SHUT GEAR 
HINGE SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
SPR I HG \lASHER 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION SCREW B 

-31-

l:: ·:, :;l -{ 

>1<-lt~~t·;') "3??" 
*·lt:.-~t'J'J'J:;l,~?'~-'J~ 
*•lty f~?'J 'J:;l ~·9 tlt·~ 
;:('7-11-''\·-;:( 
Z'11J'"' '\"" -&'}JJ\'""-
t9~~· 1/8-44 L=4 
:1!-{'\-{ 'l'•t 

'~""'!>'?!!'"' 
01~'1~,~ 11/64-40 
"·;wt•* H5 

Al!T. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. liDDLE BUTTON CHUCK COIPONENTS 
it9/7-r-:t7<P·*« 

4 

I 
10--<n;> 

I 9~ 
L __________ _ 

REF.HC NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N 

1 178-22156 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK ASH. 
2 178-22057 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK. RIGHT 
3 178-22107 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK. LEFT 
4 178-20804 .SLIDE BASE 

_5_ l18-2Qill J S.L.lllE B8SE GQ~ER 
G SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
7 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR 
8 SD-0800291-TP HINGE SCRE~ 
9 NS-6Jl0420·SP HUT 11/64-40 

- JQ l1S-Q5JQQQ2-Ke SeRIH~ li8SHER 
11 178-21307 SPRING 
12 178-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B 

-">?-

5 

I 
I 
I 

_ ___ _j 

;f; ... jl~'f""' 1.1 n 
*-~~f¥~?1~ f>?(,l*) 
··-~'¥'''~ f•?(t,-91 
A71~·~··::~ 

tP:fl:"'"\"'-Zill"'-
t">'l'V 1/8·44 L=4 
~1~1 'I'*'\' 
~"":/*$!"" 
tl"!"b,t11- 11/64-40 
)\"if'' 1(' 5: MS 
l::lll"* 
"'*"b~B 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
{]) 
(11 
(J) 
(21 
(]I 
(1) 
(lJ 
ill 
(J) 
(2 I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1'-TTT"-AP' = T ~A< T 1'J r> R '><" ,, 1='" PAR--r'S ~E!I 

PA~~U P~E ~~F PA~~O PAGE ~EF PP.~~o P~E REF ' P~;., NO PAGE ~~F "' lin ~n "' 
BT-0400251-EB 26 17 S25!5-210-000 12 33 i E9~7<-452-000 30 30 M8512-l20-BAA 24 l 
BT-0600401-EB 26 16 82516-205-000 12 24 E9672-45l-OOO 30 33 M8521-51 J -OAO 30 5 
81104-372-AOO 2 20 82516-205-000 14 17 H3522-5ll-OAO 22 84 
Blll0-372-000 2 21 82519-205-000 12 5 F1021-003-000 26 1 H8522-511-0AO 24 27 
B 1111-372-000 2 50 82519-210-000 12 6 H3523-511-0AO 30 6 
Bll19-373-000 2 25 82520-205-000 12 7 GBR-01333000 16 66 H8525-511-0AO 30 47 
81120-372-000 2 52 82521-210-000-A 12 14 GPK-14012000 2 63 M8530-511-0AO 22 85 
31120-372-oOO 24 4 82522-205-000 12 8 G1001-192-000 30 3 H8530-511-0AO 24 34 
l1136-850-000 2 5 82522-210-000 12 19 01003-192-0AO 30 22 M860Z-511-0AO 30 21 
ll!61-227-000 20 39 82525-205-000 14 6 06705-152-UOA 30 25 H8E08-301-000 30 59 
l1215-372-AOO 4 ll B2526-210-000 14 21 H9520-171-00A 30 39 
l1215-372-BOO 7 4 82529-205-0BB 14 45 HA-0000!00-0B 30 71 H9520-171-008 30 40 
>1216-372-000 7 2 82529-205-0BO 12 56 HA-0000100-0C 30 70 
11217-372-0AO 7 10 82529-205-000 12 57 HA-0000100-10 30 72 HM-6050001-SC 20 29 
11217-372-000 7 ll 82529-205-000 14 46 HA-0028700-00 22 29 HH-6050001-SC 20 33 
l1218-372-000 7 3 82536-210-000 14 20 HA-0028900-00 IS 61 NH-5050001-SE 27 14 
>1222-372-000 4 12 B2573-220-000 2 55 HE-0001500-00 24 7 NH-5050001-SE 27 15 
ll224-372-0AO 4 62 82574-220-000 2 57 Hl'-0014007-oo 30 44 NM-6050003-SC 12 37 
ll224-372-000 4 63 82576-220-000 2 58 HF-0051100-08 30 43 NM-6050003-SC 14 25 
!1227-372-000 4 4 83103-372-000 2 70 HF -OOSll 00-0B 30 77 NM-6050003-SC 16 51 
n2s9-sn-ooo 4 3 B3104-372-000 2 33 HF-0051110-0A 30 49 NM-6060001-SC 4 60 
!1402-372-000 8 4 B3108-372-000 2 31 HF-0051110-00 30 45 NH-6060001-SC 22 64 
!1407-372-000 8 15 B3120-125-000 6 24 HF-0051110-0o 30 75 HH-6060001-SC 22 66 
n4o8-372-ooo 8 16 B3120-125-000 6 81 HK-0039400-10 12 58 NH-6060001-SC 30 84 
n4lo-3n-ooo 8 13 B3122-372-000 2 17 HK-0039400-10 14 47 NH-6080721-SE 22 45 
>1411 -372-AOO 8 7 B3125-0I2-000 6 23 HK-0186200-60 14 48 HH-6120003-SE 22 13 
11412-372-000 8 19 83125-155-000 2 15 HK-0249100-50 18 63 NS-6080210-SP 6 3 
11416-372-0AO 8 28 83132-012-000 6 26 HK-0266500-80 30 41 NS-6080340-SP 6 49 
11418-372-000 8 29 83149-123-AOO 2 71 HK-0320400-00 18 64 HS-611 031 0-SP 12 13 
11419-372-000 8 32 83301-180-0AA 27 I HK-0346100-60 30 69 HS-6110310-SP 16 46 
11421-372-000 6 51 83303-180-000 27 3 HK-0346200-20 22 31 NS-611 0420-SP 18 9 
!1526-527 -OOG 18 53 83305-704-000-A 27 5 HK-0346300-00 22 32 NS-6110420-SP 31 9 
11526-527-00G 20 13 83307-704-000 27 4 HL-0087300-27 30 28 NS-611 0420-SP 32 9 
<2004-372-000 6 20 83311-012-000 27 8 HM-0005500-00 24 18 NS-6150310-SP 14 7 
<2006-372-000 6 42 83311-704-000 27 6 HP-1A64PPE-12 22 83 HS-6150310-SP 18 24 
<2007 -372-000 6 47 83317-704-000 27 !l HV-0006000-20 24 38 NS-6150430-SP 24 5 
<2008-372-000 6 46 B3320-704-l00-A 27 7 HW-0006600-50 18 62 HS-6150440-SP 3 6 
<2011-372-000 6 19 84008-205-000 14 28 HV-2003900-00 22 30 NS-6160520-SP 6 30 
<2012-372-000 6 16 HV-4000100-00 22 81 HS-6200710-SN 22 49 
<2014-372-000 6 39 C0-2000000-00 8 26 HX-0001300-00 22 89 HS-6660430-SP 6 55 
:2015-372-0AO 6 34 CS-0790741-TH 4 38 HX-0006500-0B 22 92 NS-6680480-SP 8 27 
:2015-372-000 6 38 CS-1000811-SP 20 7 HX-0008800-0A 18 60 NS-6700510-TP a 23 
:2015-372-000 6 8S CS-1111019-SH 4 6 HX-0015000-0A 14 41 
:2016-372-000 6 27 CS-127101A-SH 7 8 HX-0015000-0A 14 44 PA-0601201-AO 18 15 
:2016-372-000 6 37 HX-0015000-0A 22 74 PA-0601201-AO 18 79 
<2015-372"000 6 88 03129-555-DOO 6 87 HX-0015000-0D 2 65 PA-0601201-AO 26 53 
:2017-372-000 6 36 03302-772-TOO 27 10 HX-0015000-0F 2 66 PA-1000506-AO 6 72 
:2019-372-0AA 6 22 06042-555-BOO 24 9 HX-0015000-0F 16 39 PA-1000506-AO 26 29 
:2019-372-000 6 28 0(;042-555-BOO 24 21 HX-0015000-0R 22 72 PA-1001522-00 18 70 
'2020-372-000 6 29 06043-555-BOO 24 10 HX-0018900-00 24 33 PA-1001522-00 26 52 
02021-372-000 0 25 06043-555-BOO 24 20 HX-0022200-0A 30 11 PA-1003012-AO 6 67 
·2024-372-000 6 15 08204-555-000 22 69 HX-0022200-0B 30 18 PA-1003012-AO 26 27 
·2026-372-000 6 54 08204-555-000 22 78 HX-0022300-0A 26 48 PA-1003013-AO 16 52 
.2028-372-000 6 11 08621-761-COB 12 59 HX-0022300-00 24 23 PA-1003013-AO 26 41 
·2029-372-000 6 10 HX-0023500-00 24 22 PA-1006006-AO 16 27 
·2031-372-0AO 6 5 EA-9500601-00 4 57 HX-0040700-00 30 10 PA-1006006-AO 26 25 
2034-372-000 6 6 EA-9500B01-00 6 90 !IX-0040300-0A 30 14 PA-1008003-AO 10 4 
·2035-372-000 6 4 EA-9500B01-00 14 11 HX-0040800-00 30 65 PA-1008003-AO 26 43 
2036-372~000 6 8 EA-9500801-00 16 37 liX-0041000-00 30 35 PA-1501009-AO 6 60 
2037-372-000 6 7 EA-9500B01-00 16 59 PA-1501009-AO 26 30 
2038-372-000 6 1 EA-9500801-00 18 50 HAI-15040000 24 8 PA-1504001-M 4 g 
2040-373-000 6 13 EA-9500801-00 22 76 HAI-15040000 24 19 PA-1504001-AO 26 32 
2314-019-000 6 35 EA-9500801-00 24 25 MA0-11532000 22 79 PA-1504508-AO 20 31 
2314-019-000 6 86 EA-9500802-00 4 16 MA0-11532000 27 21 PA-1504508-AO 26 22 
2501-205-000 12 15 EA-9500802-00 26 37 MAT-80230TOO 22 56 PA-1603101-AO 18 28 
2502-210-000 12 10 E1022-760-000 16 32 HAT-3023lTOO 22 57 PA-1603101-AO 26 39 
2503-210-000 12 11 E8760-452-BOO 18 65 HC-4829Jl0-00 8 9 PA-9000220-00 16 53 
2504-210-000 12 31 £8760-452-BOO 22 33 HSM-33281600 8 8 PA-9000220-00 26 45 
2505-210-000 12 35 E8760-452-HOO 18 59 MTJ-HS000030 22 48 PC-0105070-00 10 8 
2507-210-000 12 16 £8760-452-HOO 12 60 MTJ-VM003500 28 1 PC-0105070-00 16 28 
2509-210-000 12 20 E8760-452-MOO 14 49 MTS-P0055000-A 28 2 PC-0105070-00 18 30 
2510-205-000 16 8 E9567-319-000 30 7 M1002-519-000 30 19 PC-0105070-00 26 26 
2512-205-000 12 18 E9613-601-000 30 29 H1020-5Jl-OOO 30 38 PC-0124010-00 26 35 
2513-210-000 12 21 E9613-601-000 30 32 H3005-511-00A 30 23 Pr-ozszo4o-oo 26 3 
2513-210-000 14 15 E9613-601-000 30 78 M3005-511-00B 30 24 Pr-065J02o-oo 26 5 
2514-210-000 12 28 £9627-901-000 22 82 M3011-l!0-000 30 15 rr--sosoo3o-oo 26 4 

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lXrT T JVr 1'0'" = T ,.---. L'> J T "'-l r. = "><" """' PA.RT",-o: """"a r m.;:,:o P~E ~~F PA~,:o P~E ~~F PA~,:o PA,;JE ~~F P~;',. HO P~E ~~f 

PJ-0105050-01 26 20 SK-3311600-SC 22 70 SH-9050813-SE 21 17 SS-7111120-TP 18 77 
PJ-0205000-02 18 73 sK-3412ooo~sc 24 29 SM-9061080-SE 21 16 SS-7111410-TP 4 45 
PJ-0205000-02 26 18 SK-3452500-SC 22 13 SM-9061403-SC 22 61 SS-7111410-TP 6 58 
PJ-0420500-02 6 61 SK-3452500-SC 22 88 SM-9061403-SC 24 12 ss~7111410-TP 22 55 
PJ-0420500-02 6 68 SK-3452500-SC 22 91 SM-9062003-SC 16 5 ss-711181o~sr 4 66 
PJ-0420500-02 6 73 SK-3512001-SF 22 53 SM-9062003-SC 16 20 SS-7111810-TP 14 22 
PJ-0420500-02 26 28 SK-3513200-SC 22 86 SM-9062553-SC 16 16 ss~7JS12Jo-sr 6 41 
PJ-0425200-02 26 46 SK-3513200-SC 26 47 Sij-9082023-SE 22 44 SS-7151210-SP 6 33 
PJ-0460525-03 16 54 SL-4030691-SC 30 20 SS-1060210-TP 18 57 SS-7151340-TP 2 47 
PJ-0460525-03 18 16 SL-4030691-SC 30 54 SS-111 0640~sp 4 39 SS-80803!0-TP 8 1 
PJ-0460525-03 26 44 SL-4030891-SC 12 48 SS-4110615-SP 22 47 ss~soS04Jo-rr 18 67 
PJ-3010405-05 26 19 SL-4030891-SC 12 50 SS-4110715-SP 2 12 ss~so90410-TP 18 78 
PJ-3040405-04 10 5 SL-4030891-SC 14 40 SS-4110815-SP 2 1 ss~so90540-SP 18 42 
PJ-3040405-04 20 34 SL-4030891-SC 30 17 SS-4110815-SP 2 19 SS-8090710-SP 18 47 
PJ-3040405-04 25 21 SL-4030891-SC 30 50 SS-4110815-SP 2 32 SS-80901!0~SP 20 11 
PJ-3040405-07 4 14 SL-4031231-SC 30 46 SS-4110910-TP 4 48 SS-8110410-TP 4 20 
PJ-3040405-07 25 33 SL-4040891-SC 10 5 SS-5110~10-SP 2 1 SS-8110422-TP 16 9 
PJ-3040651-01 26 8 SL-4040891-SC 14 42 SS-6080410-SP 18 5 SS-8110422-TP 18 72 
PJ-3040652-01 26 7 SL-4040891-SC 14 43 SS-6080410-SP 18 68 SS-8110520-TP 20 20 
PJ-3050400-01 26 36 SL-4040891-SC 22 42 SS-608041 O-SP 31 6 SS-8111010-TP 16 45 
PJ-3090405-01 4 15 SL-4040891-SC 22 52 SS-6080410-SP 32 6 SS-8150410-TP 4 23 
PJ-3090405-01 26 34 SL-4040891-SC 22 75 SS-6080720-SP 18 36 SS-8151150-SP 2 22 
PS~0!00082-KH 20 40 SL-4040891-SC 26 6 SS-6090520-SP 2 38 SS-8151150-SP 4 5 
PS~0200062-KH 2 18 SL-4040891-SC 30 36 SS-6090520-SP 2 49 SS-8151150-SP 4 13 
PS-0200082-KH 20 30 SL-4041081-SC 30 42 SS-6090520-SP 2 51 SS-8151150-SP 7 1 
PS-0200122-KO IS 46 SL-4041091-SC 30 26 SS-5090540-SP 4 17 SS-8151550-SP 7 7 
PS-0200162-KH 6 31 SL-4041091-SC 30 73 SS-5090540-SP 4 33 SS-8151720-SP 18 23 
PV-0305140-00 26 13 SL-4041291-SC 16 40 SS-6090540-SP 16 58 SS-8660330-SP 4 8 
PV-1305170-00 26 11 SL-4041491-SC 30 79 ss~eo906JO-SP 2 62 SS-8660512-TP 4 7 
PV-1351130-00 26 9 SL-4041691-SC 30 51 SS-6090610-SP 14 30 SS-8660610-TP 7 9 
PV-1505170-00 26 12 SL-4043091-SC 26 10 SS-6090620-SP 12 2 SS-8660612-TP 4 64 
PX-0551030-00 26 15 SL-4043091-SC 26 14 SS-6090620-SP 12 17 SS-8660612-TP 7 12 
PX-060()030-00 24 36 SL-4043291-SC 30 13 SS-6090670-TP 4 43 SS-8660612-TP 8 31 
PX-0600030-00 26 23 SL-4051091-SC 14 39 SS-6091210-TP 8 3 SS-8660942-TP 8 30 
PX-0600070-00 24 37 SL-4051091-SC 24 24 SS-6110480-SP 4 27 SS-9110543-CP 16 65 
PX-0600070-00 26 38 SL-4051091-SC 30 80 SS-6110480-SP 4 35 SS-9150910-SP 16 36 
PX-0600100-00 24 39 SL-4051241-SE 18 22 SS-61106!0-TP 12 55 SS-9151210-TP 24 30 
PX-0600100-00 26 50 SL-4051681-SC 20 17 SS-6110610-TP 20 2 SS-9151630-CP a 5 
PX-5000200-00 6 62 SL-9082093-SE 22 4 SS-6110610-TP 20 43 SS-9151740-CP 18 27 
PX-5000200-00 18 29 SM-0030601-SC 18 49 SS-6110670-TP 2 60 SS-9161510-SP 2 59 
PX-5000200-00 26 31 SM-0040601-SC 30 64 SS-t\110670-TP 18 13 SS-9201813-CP 14 32 
PX~5ooozoo-oo 26 40 SH-3065052-TC 22 58 SS-511 0720-TP 16 61 
PX-5000430-00 4 10 SM-3065052-TC 30 81 SS-6111010-SP 16 43 TA-0750404-RO 30 55 
PX-5000430-00 20 10 SM-4040801-SM 12 44 SS-611!210-SP 2 54 
PX-5000430-00 25 24 SH-4041401-SC 18 19 SS-6111210-SP 2 68 WP-0350516-SD 4 42 
PX-5000480-AO 18 31 SH-4051001-SH 20 9 SS-611!210-SP 12 41 WP-0371016-SD 6 48 
PX~So00480-AO 26 51 SH-4051405-SE 27 13 SS-6111210-SP 12 52 WP-0371016-SO 16 38 

SH-4051501-SC 12 38 SS-6111210-SP 14 35 WP-0430800-SC 10 10 
RC-0470611-KP 16 55 SM-4052501-SC 14 24 SS-6120930-TP 6 11 WP-0430800-SC 18 20 
RC-1900001-KP 14 3 SH-6040602-TP 12 22 SS-6120930-TP 6 21 WP-0430800-SC 24 15 
RC-1900001-KP 16 4 SH-6040602-TP 14 16 SS-6120930-TP 6 32 WP-0450801-SO 2 13 
RE-0600000-KO 12 29 SH-6040602-TP 20 23 SS-6120940-SP 2 40 WP-0480856-SP 4 65 
RE-0600000-KO 12 32 SH-6040802-TP 12 23 SS-6120940-SP 6 65 WP-0480856cSP 6 43 
RE-0600000-KO 14 14 SH-5040802-TP 12 42 SS-6120940-SP 6 71 WP-0501016'cso 6 18 

SH-6040802-TP 14 18 SS-6121050-SP 6 45 WP-050!016-SO 6 33 
SB-1080005~00 12 30 SH-6040802-TP 14 31 SS-612121 0-SP 12 40 WP-0501016-SD 12 53 
SB-1080005-00 12 34 SM-6041402-TP 12 4 SS-6121212-TP 20 6 WP-0501016-SO 12 54 
SB-1080005-00 14 9 SH-6050802-TR 16 34 SS-6121610-TP 6 44 WP-0501016-SD 14 36 
SB-Il00005~oo 16 15 SM-6051202-TP 14 10 SS-6151220-SP 22 54 WP-0501016-SD 16 44 
SB-7100002-00 14 2 SH-5051202-TP 20 25 SS-6151412-TP 12 46 WP-0520656-SA ' 21 18 
SB-1100002-00 16 3 SM-5051602-TP 12 36 SS-6151440-SP 14 33 YP-0531000-SC 2 64 
S0-0380551-SL 2 6 SM-6051602-TP 12 39 ss~o!S!612-rr 14 34 WP-0531000-SC 14 12 
SD-0402001-TP 6 9 SH-6051602-TR 16 23 SS-6151612-TP 16 35 WP-0531001-SE 16 49 
SD-0600271-SP 2 24 SM-6051602-TR 16 69 ss~1osos2o-sP 18 76 WP-0560860-SE 16 24 
S0-0600271-SP 6 77 SH-6061202-TH 4 54 SS-7090510-SP 6 14 WP-0560860-SE 16 11 
SD-0600401-SD 2 14 SH-6061202-TP 22 18 SS-7090850-SP 14 29 WP-0560860-SE 22 90 
SD-0700271-TP 16 63 SH-6083542-CH 2 36 SS-7090910-TP 18 7l WP-0611626-SP 24 13 
SD-0790203-SP 6 75 SH-6084502-TH 2 35 SS-7ll0340-SP 2 8 WP-0612056-SD 22 65 
S0-0790802-SP 6 50 SH-8040602-TP 4 2 SS-7110840-SP 2 26 WP-0621016-SD 6 84 
SD-0791051-SP 24 3 SH-8040602-TP 12 26 SS-7110840-SP 4 1 WP-0641600-SC 4 55 
SD-0791211 -SP 2 43 SH-8040602-TP 20 19 SS-7110840-SP 18 14 WP-0641600-SC 16 6 
SD-079127!-SP 6 2 SH-8040802-TP 12 21 SS-711091 0-TP 12 9 WP-0641600-SC 16 17 
SD-0791501-SP 6 12 SH-8050612-TP 16 14 SS-7110910-TP 12 12 WP-0641500-SC 16 21 
SD-0800291-TP 18 8 SH-9040803-SF 30 9 SS-7110910-TP 14 23 WP-0641600-SC 22 63 
SD-0800291-TP 31 8 SM-9043153-SC 24 16 SS-7110910-TP 18 51 WP-0650876-SD 2 16 
SD-0800291-TP 32 8 SM-9050813-SC 16 48 SS-7111120-TP 4 51 WP-0651001-SC 22 59 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



YP-0651001-SC 
~P-0841600-SE 
~P-084!600-0E 
WP-0851846-SC 
WP-0871602-SE 
VP-1302501-SE 
VP-1612616-SE 
VS-0410002-KH 
VS-0451040-KP 
WS-0451040-KP 
VS-0510002-KH 
VS-0510002-KH 
VS-0510002-KH 
VS-0510002-KH 
VS-0510002-KP 
VS-0510002-KP 
VS-0510002-KP 
YS-0521010-KH 
VS-0610002-KN 
VS-0610002-KK 
VS-0610002-KH 
VS-0610002-KH 
VS-0610002-KH 
VS-0610002-KH 
VS-0610002-KH 
VS-0650389-KP 
VS-0820002-KH 
VS-0861410-KR 
VS-1002560-KR 
VS-1220002-KR 
VZ-0850302-KO 

101-29104 
111-55108 
111-55207 
! 11-57658 
lll-57757 
lll-58300 
111-58409 
111-58508 
lll-58607 
lll-85105 
111-85501 
112-80856 
115-03505 
161-15354 
162-58402 
',62-58501 
:64-50702 
.66-58700 
66-58700 
70-07402 
78-00707 
78-01309 
78-01408 
78-01507 
78-01655 
78-01804 
78~o19ll 
78-02208 
78-02257 
78-02307 
78-02703 
78-03057 
73~03107 
78-03206 
78-03453 
73-03909 
78-04006 
78-04204 
78~04253 
78-04303 
78-04402 
78-04816 
78-05300 
78-05359 

30 82 
10 1 
24 31 
22 51 
22 43 
22 9 
27 12 
24 41 

5 59 
16 57 

4 57 
!6 25 
16 70 
27 19 
IS lo 
31 ]0 
32 10 
27 zo 

4 55 
4 59 

16 18 
15 2Z 
22 60 
22 62 
30 83 

2 23 
22 50 
22 46 
28 3 
22 20 
24 32 

2 4 
22 67 
22 68 
22 3 
22 2 
22 5 
22 II 
22 19 
22 6 
27 2 
27 9 
22 22 
15 30 
22 41 
22 27 
22 25 
24 11 

4 61 
20 35 
22 12 

6 69 
2 37 
2 39 
2 34 
2 30 
2 42 
2 61 
2 3 
2 2 
2 59 
8 2 
2 29 
8 14 
8 13 
2 27 
4 35 
4 37 
4 22 
4 21 
7 5 
7 6 
4 41 
4 19 
4 !8 

178-05607 
178-05706 
178-05813 
178-05862 
178-05953 
178-06100 
178-06407 
178-06506 
178-06605 
178-06712 
178-06761 
178-068ll 
178-06902 
178-06951 
178-07009 
178-07108 
178-07702 
178-07801 
178-07900 
178-08056 
178-08106 
178-08205 
178-08304 
178-08452 
178-08551 
178-08759 
178-08809 
178-08908 
178-09005 
178-09104 
178-09203 
171!-10052 
178-10508 
178-10557 
178-10607 
178-10705 
178-10904 
178-11050 
178-1!803 
178-11852 
178-1!902 
178-12207 
178-12405 
178-12503 
178-12702 
178-12801 
178-12801 
)78-12900 
178-13007 
178-13055 
178-13105 
178-13205 
178-13304 
178-13403 
178-13700 
178-13809 
178.-14054 
178-14!04 
178-14203 
178-14500 
178-15150 
178-15150 
178-16018 
178-16109 
178-15215 
178-16307 
178-15406 
178-15505 
178-15604 
178-15703 
171\-15901 
178-17205 
178-18410 
178-18519 
178-18717 
178-18816 

4 58 178-18915 
4 32 178-19129 
4 30 178-19178 
4 29 178-19210 
4 31 178-19319 
4 52 178-19400 
8 11 178-19814 
8 10 178-20457 
8 12 178-20507 
8 25 178-20564 
8 24 178-20655 
8 21 178-20705 
8 20 178-20762 
8 17 178-20804 
8 22 178-20804 
4 34 178-20804 
6 63 178-20911 
6 64 178-20911 

. 4 53 178-20911 
5 52 178-21018 
5 66 178-21018 
5 56 178-21018 
6 57 178-21208 
6 53 178-21208 
6 70 178-21208 
6 74 178-21307 
6 76 178-21307 
6 78 178-21307 
5 79 178-22057 
6 80 178-22107 
6 82. 178-22156 
6 85 178-22800 
4 26 178-22909 
4 24 178-23006 
4 25 178-23105 
4 28 178-23204 
2 44 178-23550 
2 28 178-23550 
2 10 178-23709 
2 9 178-23816 
2 11 178-23915 
2 55 178-23964 
2 45 178-24004 

14 I 178-24103 
14 8 178-24202 
12 25 178-24400 
14 13 178-24608 
14 5 178-2500} 
14 27 178-25217 
14 26 178-25266 
14 19 178-25308 
14 31 178-25514 
14 38 178-25514 
14 4 178-25605 
12 45 178-25803 
12 51 178-27502 
12 1 178-27601 
12 3 178-27700 
12 43 178-27809 
12 47 178-28005 
2 57 178-28104 

26 42 178-28203 
16 10 178-28500 
16 12 178-28906 
16 1 178-29003 
16 7 178-29102 
16 33 178-30100 
16 19 178-30209 
16 2 178-30316 
16 11 178-30415 
16 13 178-31058 
16 29 178-31207 
18 32 178-31306 
18 33 178-31405 
18 34 178-31504 
18 35 178-31603 

-35-

18 40 
18 44 
18 43 
18 45 
!8 38 
18 39 
18 17 
18 2 
18 3 
18 1 
31 2 
31 3 
31 1 
18 4 
31 4 
32 4 
18 5 
31 5 
32 5 
18 7 
31 7 
32 7 
18 12 
31 12 
32 12 
18 11 
31 11 
32 11 
32 2 
32 3 
32 I 
20 5 
20 21 
20 22 
20 24 
20 15 
20 3 
zo 42 
20 4 
20 I 
20 44 
20 41 
20 27 
20 18 
20 26 
20 28 
20 32 
20 8 
20 37 
20 36 
20 38 
18 52 
20 12 
20 14 
20 16 
16 41 
16 42 
16 47 
16 50 
16 56 
16 57 
16 60 
16 62 
16 68 
16 54 
16 31 
18 21 
18 18 
18 25 
18 26 
18 66 
18 69 
18 74 
18 75 
18 48 
18 37 

r~;,Ho 

178-32858 
178-32957 
178-33054 
178-33104 
178-33203 
178-33302 
178-33401 
178-33500 
178-33658 
178-33807 
178-33906 
178-33955 
178-34300 
178-34409 
178-34607 
178-34706 
178-34805 
178-35000 
178-35109 
178-35307 
178-36107 
178-36206 
178-36305 
178-36404 
178-36602 
178-39507 
178-40067 
178-40158 
178-40216 
178-40455 
178-40554 
178-40653 
178-40752 
178-40851 
178-41057 
178-41156 
178-41255 
178-41354 
178-41453 
178-41503 
178-41602 
178-41958 
178-42055 
178-42154 
178-42251 
178-42352 
178-42550 
178-42600 
178-43269 
178-43376 
178-43475 
178-44051 
178-44150 
178-44754 
178-45009 
178-45108 
178-48458 
178-48508 
178-48805 
178-48904 
178-48953 
178-49001 
179-60808 
179-60907 
179-61004 
179-61103 
179-61202 
179-61608 
179-61707 
179-61905 
179-62101 
179-62200 
179-65706 
179-66805 
179-66904 
179-l>7001 

"""""' ' 

22 1 
22 8 
22 7 
22 14 
22 40 
22 15 
22 16 
22 17 
22 10 
22 26 
22 24 
22 23 
22 71 
22 21 
22 34 
22 35 
22 36 
22 37 
22 38 
22 39 
24 14 
24 2 
24 40 
22 87 
22 71 
26 2 
30 31 
30 66 
30 60 
30 4 
30 16 
12 49 
30 74 
30 75 
30 52 
30 67 
30 68 
30 61 
30 62 
30 56 
30 57 
24 6 
24 17 
n ao 
24 35 
18 58 
22 28 
30 58 
30 27 
30 I 
30 2 
30 37 
30 48 
30 34 
30 8 
30 63 
24 26 
24 28 
18 41 
18 55 
18 54 
18 56 
4 46 
4 47 
4 50 
4 49 
4 40 
4 44 
6 40 
2 41 
2 46 
2 48' 
2 53 

10 I 
10 2 
10 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1"JII!V1E R T CAl_ INDEX 'JF PARTS ~~~ 

PA~.:o P~E REF w;;;;.:o P~E ~~F PA~.:o P~E ~~F P~~HO P~E REF 
HO NO 

179-67209 16 26 
179-67308 10 9 
179-72357 25 49 
179-77752 30 12 
179-78057 30 53 
179-78453 24 42 

, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LliUKI 

IUKI CORPORATION 

<Oi!il- \ >)(~, 2~~(ct: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

+ :;(J)J'i- ':J 'JAto- f;t.iHj,\UCli:~(J)~ciO'H!it.J:< !lBl!93$t.J'05'J"'9 • 
*The description covered in t his parts fist is subject to change for improvement of the commodity w ithout notice . 
+ ;:::(J)J'i- ·:J 'J A H;t. 1994~ 7 Fllli!ttOJilli?otl:tn:."llll:!l.l • EOi'Jv~t.(J)L"9 • 
*This parts l ist is edited and printed in accordance w ith the product specifications as of July 1994. 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




